FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM MENT OF C (Flov. 6-93) 05-02-2003 nt and Trade 19-0 TRADEMARK OMB No. 0651-0011 (exc. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please copy thereo 102437291 1. Name of conveying party(ies)? Ann 2/ 81 2: 38 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The WARREN GROUP DURA-LINE CORPORATIONSTION Internal Address: Street Address: 2775 HENKLE Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership General Partnership EBANON State: OH Other _ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No. Association General Partnership_ Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership_ ▲ Assignment □ Merger Other ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative of is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: MARCH 19, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2097550 Additional numbers attached?

Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_\(\varphi\) Internal Address:__ C Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 4625FAST BAY DR 8. Deposit account number: 2-1217 City: C/EAR WATER State: F/ ZIP:33764 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Leave the state of the second of the second

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) R OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥	- → → →
To the Honorable Commissioner of	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10-1-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DURA-LINE CORPORATION	Name: The WARREN GROUP Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 2775 HENKLE DR City: LEBANON State: OH ZIP: 45036
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: ① Assignment ② Merger ② Security Agreement ② Change of Name ② Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u>. 9</u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No (E)
Additional numbers att	ached? O Yes K No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John LEZDEY Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ 40
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4625 EAST BAY DR SUITE 302 City: CIEAN WATER State: FI ZIP:33764	8. Deposit account number: 12-121-1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10/03/2002 ANNEED1 00000127 2097550	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature



10

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, simultaneously with the execution and delivery of this Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), Old Dura-Line Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignor") is selling and transferring certain assets of Assignor's Consolidated Plumbing Industries division (the "CPI Division") to The Warren Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignee"), pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") dated March 19, 1999;

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademark listed on Schedule A annexed hereto (hereinafter, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and which is symbolized by the Mark, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been

The Assignor expressly agrees, upon the written request of the Assignee, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, such documents and other instruments that the Assignee may consider to be required to evidence or effectuate the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer and

made, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

429406-2

3/12.99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0026 delivery of the Mark to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on March 19, 1999.

OLD DURA-LINE CORPORATION

By:
Name:
Title:

STATE OF Illinois)

COUNTY OF COOK)

On the 18th day of MARCH in the year 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Thomas Pelbe personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHAREN L SACHSE
NOTARY PUR C STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISS A SPRINGS 106/24/00

SCHEDULE A

Mark .

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

DURA-PEX

2,097,550

September 16, 1997

RECORDED: 04/29/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0028